Tracker Tundra 18 SC
Brief Summary

The Tundra 18 SC is a rugged aluminum fishing boat with plenty of deck space to accommodate several
anglers for a day of fishing fun. She offers a smooth ride and is built with an “I” beam stringer system for
added durability.

Price

Base Price $26995.00

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

All-Welded Formed Aluminum Hull

Deep V Pad Hull

Four Deluxe Fishing Seats

Six Pedestal Seat Base Locations

Center In-Floor Storage

Trolling Motor

Molded Tinted Plexiglass Windshield
4-Gallon Bow and Aft Aerated Baitwells
29-Gallon Aft Aerated Recirculated Livewell

Test Results
RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG
650 2.9 2.5 1.4 2.15 1.87
1000 4.9 4.3 1.9 2.58 2.24
1500 6.7 5.8 25 2.66 2.31
2000 7.6 6.6 3.1 2.49 2.17

STAT. MILE

1

93

96

90

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC

NM

67

83

78

dBa

63

68

71

78



RPM MPH Knots GPH
2500 10.5 9.1 4.4
3000 22.3 19.4 4.6
3500 30.1 26.2 7.2
4000 39.3 34.2 9.6
4500 45.3 39.4 11.7
5000 50.2 43.7 14
5250 52.5 45.6 151

View the test results in metric units
Trackerd8SCvohartjpg

Specifications
Length Overall
BEAM
Dry Weight
Tested Weight
Draft
Draft Up

Draft Down

MPG

2.38

4.9

4.18

4.09

3.89

3.59

3.47

NMPG

2.07

4.26

3.64

3.56

3.38

3.12

3.02

STAT. MILE

86

176

151

147

140

129

125

18' 0"

8' 0"

1550 Ibs.

N/A

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC

NM

74

153

131

128

122

112

109

dBa

82

85

85

90

92

92

92



Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

Salon Volume

N/A

open

N/A

40 gal.

none

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 3.3 sec.

O0to 20

Ratio 2.07:1

Props 12 3/4 x 21 3-bld aluminum

Load 2 pers, min gear. 1/2 fuel

Climate 77 deg., 73% humid, wind and seas calm, fresh water lake

Stunning Performance and Looks in an All-Aluminum Boat

Tested By Captain Keith Burton

| had heard about the Tracker Tundra before | had my first look at one. People were talking about this
rugged all-aluminum boat that looked as smooth as the best fiberglass boats. Sure, | had thought, where are
the rivets?

So there it was floating peacefully at dock at Table Lake near Branson, Missouri. And sure enough, the hull
was as smooth as a baby’s bottom, even more so.

The striking good looks of the Tundra 18, and its larger sibling, the Tundra 21, is due to a sophisticated

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



formed-aluminum process that usually is found only on expensive aircraft. In this application it provides a
boat with the rugged durability of aluminum and the sleek looks of the aforementioned fiberglass boats.
But there is more to this deep-V hull Tundra than a fancy set of aluminum duds. This is a boat that is rich in
the type of features any fishing enthusiast would want in a deep-water boat.

First off, it is space. With its 8-foot beam, there is lots of room to get around on deck. The bow and stern
fishing platforms are especially notable for plenty of standup space. Four deluxe removable pedestal seats
are located in the main cabin. On the bow and stern fishing platforms there is a location to mount the seats
for fishing.

The seat mounting mechanism is stoutly constructed and should last for years of use, however the
mechanism is a bit difficult to operate, especially the first couple of times you use them. But with experience,
you will be able to remove and mount the pedestal seats with ease.

Also at the bow is a powerful Minn Kota 24- volt, 65 lbs-thrust trolling motor, which is standard on the
Tundra, along with its control pedal. Switches to control the main outboard motor tilt are mounted on the
bow panel facing rearward.

All over the Tundra 18 you will find storage lockers. This boat is practically a storage closet on the water.
There are lockers in the bow, lockers on the deck, lockers in the stern, lockers on the gunnels. And all can
be locked with a key. We especially like the large center rod locker with room for heavy 7°6” muskie rods,
and an area for storing two fishing rods in a holder on the port side.

At both the bow and stern the Tundra 18 has aerated baitwells. At the stern is a huge 29-gallon aerated and
circulated livewell. The controls for the livewells are located conveniently at the control console. The
livewells are notable in that the corners are rounded off corners to help keep fish alive.

The control console is fully instrumented with easy to see gauges set in a woodgrain plastic trim. Toggle
switches for all the electrics are right at hand and easy to operate. Also standard with the Tundra 18 is a
Lowrance X37 fish finder with surface temperature readings.

On the water, the Tundra is swift and stable, even through rough conditions. The hull flares outward at the
rear, which really cuts water spray from entering the interior. The boat only weighs in at a modest 1,500
pounds, so it is also fuel efficient and able to get by with good performance with a smaller engine out back.
Through some rough water we noted that the hull didn’t pound sharply as in many other boats. Turn in is
sharp and linear even when trimmed out high.

Steering effort with the standard cable setup is a bit stiff, so we recommend the optional hydraulic steering
for this boat to the get the most enjoyment out of a long ride to your favorite fishing hole.

The Tundra 18 has a 40 gallon fuel tank that has convenient filler on the port side of the boat. Easy access
to the main engine battery and engine oil reservoir are in compartments at the very stern of the deck. The
Tundra 18 was also designed to handle a kicker outboard hung from the transom.

The base price, with a Mercury 115 ELPTO Pro Series outboard is a very reasonable $20,595, which
includes a matching trailer.

Overall, the Tundra 18 is a remarkably capable deep-water fishing boat with rugged aluminum construction

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



and an enormous amount of storage and space onboard. And it looks great. What more can a fisherman
want?

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



