## **Tracker Tundra 18 SC**

# **Brief Summary**

The Tundra 18 SC is a rugged aluminum fishing boat with plenty of deck space to accommodate several anglers for a day of fishing fun. She offers a smooth ride and is built with an "I" beam stringer system for added durability.

### **Price**

#### Base Price \$26995.00

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

# **Key Features**

- All-Welded Formed Aluminum Hull
- Deep V Pad Hull
- Four Deluxe Fishing Seats
- Six Pedestal Seat Base Locations
- Center In-Floor Storage
- Trolling Motor
- Molded Tinted Plexiglass Windshield
- 4-Gallon Bow and Aft Aerated Baitwells
- 29-Gallon Aft Aerated Recirculated Livewell

## **Test Results**

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
650	2.9	2.5	1.4	2.15	1.87	77	67	63
1000	4.9	4.3	1.9	2.58	2.24	93	8	68
1500	6.7	5.8	2.5	2.66	2.31	96	83	71
2000	7.6	6.6	3.1	2.49	2.17	90	78	78

RPM	МРН	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
2500	10.5	9.1	4.4	2.38	2.07	86	74	82
3000	22.3	19.4	4.6	4.9	4.26	176	153	85
3500	30.1	26.2	7.2	4.18	3.64	151	131	85
4000	39.3	34.2	9.6	4.09	3.56	147	128	90
4500	45.3	39.4	11.7	3.89	3.38	140	122	92
5000	50.2	43.7	14	3.59	3.12	129	112	92
5250	52.5	45.6	15.1	3.47	3.02	125	109	92

#### View the test results in metric units

Tracker18SC-chart.jpg

# **Specifications**

Length Overall	18' 0"
BEAM	8' 0"
Dry Weight	1550 lbs.
Tested Weight	
Draft	N/A
Draft Up	
Draft Down	

Air Draft	
Deadrise/Transom	N/A
Max Headroom	open
Bridge Clearance	N/A
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	40 gal.
Water Capacity	none
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	
Total Weight	
Aft Deck	
Salon Inside Width	
Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	
Salon Volume	

Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

## **Acceleration Times & Conditions**

Time to Plane	3.3 sec.
0 to 20	
Ratio	2.07:1
Props	12 3/4 x 21 3-bld aluminum
Load	2 pers, min gear. 1/2 fuel
Climate	77 deg., 73% humid, wind and seas calm, fresh water lake

#### Stunning Performance and Looks in an All-Aluminum Boat

Tested By Captain Keith Burton

I had heard about the Tracker Tundra before I had my first look at one. People were talking about this rugged all-aluminum boat that looked as smooth as the best fiberglass boats. Sure, I had thought, where are the rivets?

So there it was floating peacefully at dock at Table Lake near Branson, Missouri. And sure enough, the hull was as smooth as a baby's bottom, even more so.

The striking good looks of the Tundra 18, and its larger sibling, the Tundra 21, is due to a sophisticated

formed-aluminum process that usually is found only on expensive aircraft. In this application it provides a boat with the rugged durability of aluminum and the sleek looks of the aforementioned fiberglass boats. But there is more to this deep-V hull Tundra than a fancy set of aluminum duds. This is a boat that is rich in the type of features any fishing enthusiast would want in a deep-water boat.

First off, it is space. With its 8-foot beam, there is lots of room to get around on deck. The bow and stern fishing platforms are especially notable for plenty of standup space. Four deluxe removable pedestal seats are located in the main cabin. On the bow and stern fishing platforms there is a location to mount the seats for fishing.

The seat mounting mechanism is stoutly constructed and should last for years of use, however the mechanism is a bit difficult to operate, especially the first couple of times you use them. But with experience, you will be able to remove and mount the pedestal seats with ease.

Also at the bow is a powerful Minn Kota 24- volt, 65 lbs-thrust trolling motor, which is standard on the Tundra, along with its control pedal. Switches to control the main outboard motor tilt are mounted on the bow panel facing rearward.

All over the Tundra 18 you will find storage lockers. This boat is practically a storage closet on the water. There are lockers in the bow, lockers on the deck, lockers in the stern, lockers on the gunnels. And all can be locked with a key. We especially like the large center rod locker with room for heavy 7'6" muskie rods, and an area for storing two fishing rods in a holder on the port side.

At both the bow and stern the Tundra 18 has aerated baitwells. At the stern is a huge 29-gallon aerated and circulated livewell. The controls for the livewells are located conveniently at the control console. The livewells are notable in that the corners are rounded off corners to help keep fish alive.

The control console is fully instrumented with easy to see gauges set in a woodgrain plastic trim. Toggle switches for all the electrics are right at hand and easy to operate. Also standard with the Tundra 18 is a Lowrance X37 fish finder with surface temperature readings.

On the water, the Tundra is swift and stable, even through rough conditions. The hull flares outward at the rear, which really cuts water spray from entering the interior. The boat only weighs in at a modest 1,500 pounds, so it is also fuel efficient and able to get by with good performance with a smaller engine out back. Through some rough water we noted that the hull didn't pound sharply as in many other boats. Turn in is sharp and linear even when trimmed out high.

Steering effort with the standard cable setup is a bit stiff, so we recommend the optional hydraulic steering for this boat to the get the most enjoyment out of a long ride to your favorite fishing hole.

The Tundra 18 has a 40 gallon fuel tank that has convenient filler on the port side of the boat. Easy access to the main engine battery and engine oil reservoir are in compartments at the very stern of the deck. The Tundra 18 was also designed to handle a kicker outboard hung from the transom.

The base price, with a Mercury 115 ELPTO Pro Series outboard is a very reasonable \$20,595, which includes a matching trailer.

Overall, the Tundra 18 is a remarkably capable deep-water fishing boat with rugged aluminum construction

and an enormous amount vant?	t of storage and s	pace onboard. A	And it looks great.	What more can a f	ishermar